2009 shall be submitted to the Joint Legislative Budget Committee 113 

in a format and level of detail comparable to the format and level 114 

of detail provided during the Fiscal Year 2008 budget request 115 

process. 116  

SECTION 5.  Of the funds appropriated under the provisions of 117 

Section 2, One Million Six Hundred Forty-four Thousand Sixty-seven 118 

Dollars ($1,644,067.00) shall be derived from the Education 119 

07/LB17/HB1687A.J          * LB17/ HB1687A. J *

PAGE 5  

Enhancement Fund deposited pursuant to Sections 27-65-75 and 120 

27-67-31, Mississippi Code of 1972. 121  

SECTION 6.  No part of the funds appropriated herein shall be 122